
Business Rapid Response Team Contact List 
 
Planning and Zoning 
City of Dalton     Whitfield County 
Jean Garland     Jean Garland 
301 W. Crawford Street    301 W. Crawford Street 
Dalton, GA 30720    Dalton, GA 30720 
jgarland@whitfieldcountyga.com  jgarland@whitfieldcountyga.com 
o:) (706) 876-2533    o:) (706) 876-2533 
 
http://www.whitfieldcountyga.com/engineer/zone.htm 
       
 
Landscaping and Signs  
City of Dalton     Whitfield County 
Greg Williams, Inspections Administrator Greg Williams, Inspections Administrator 
301 W. Crawford Street    301 W. Crawford Street 
Dalton, GA 30720    Dalton, GA 30720 
glwilliams@whitfieldcountyga.com  glwilliams@whitfieldcountyga.com 
o:) (706) 275-7474    o:) (706) 275-7474 
o:) (706) 275-7401    o:) (706) 275-7401 
 
City of Dalton Landscaping 
Kris Thomas 
532 Elm Street 
Dalton, GA 30721 
kthomas@cityofdalton-ga.com 
o:) (706) 277-5524 
m:) (706) 537-2843 
 
 
Building Inspections – Dalton Whitfield County Building Inspection Office 
Greg Williams, Inspections Administrator 
301 W. Crawford Street 
Dalton, GA 30720 
glwilliams@whitfieldcountyga.com 
o:) (706) 275-7474 
o:) (706) 275-7401 
 
 
Fire Departments  
City of Dalton     Whitfield County 
Bruce Satterfield, Fire Chief   Carl Collins, Fire Chief 
404 School Street    804 Professional Blvd 
Dalton, GA 30720    Dalton, GA 30720 
BSatterfield@cityofdalton-ga.gov  ccollins@whitfieldcountyga.com 
o:) (706) 278-7363    o:) (706) 259-7433 
 
 
Whitfield County Health Department (for Septic Tank permits) 
Chad Mulkey 
csmulkey@dhr.state.ga.us 
o:) (706) 272-2005 
 
http://www.whitfieldcountyga.com/WhitfieldCountyCodeOrdinances/CH007%20-
%20Chapter%207%20%20COUNTY%20UTILITIES%20AND%20SERVICES.HTM 
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Utilities – Dalton Utilities (Water, Wastewater, Gas) 
Dalton Utilities 
Mark Buckner 
1200 V.D. Parrott, Jr. Parkway 
Dalton, GA 30721 
mbuckner@dutil.com 
o:) (706) 529-1011 
m:) (706) 463-1954 
 
For additional information, please refer to our website at the following link: www.dutil.com 
 
 
Telecommunications 
Optilink/Dalton Utilities   Windstream    
Mark Buckner     Benny Middleton 
1200 V.D. Parrott, Jr. Parkway   Director of Business Solutions – Business Sales 
Dalton, GA 30721    906 Vista Drive 
mbuckner@dutil.com    Dalton, GA 30721 
o:) (706) 529-1011    benny.middleton@windstream.com 
m:) (706) 463-1954    o:) (706) 279-7638 
      m:) (706) 508-8742  
 
Charter Communications   Charter Communications 
Rick Pendley     Nathan Shadwick 
Construction Tech    Construction Tech 
Dalton      Chatsworth/Tunnel Hill/Ringold/Summerville/ 
1103 South Hamilton Street   Trion/Menlo/Dalton 
Dalton, GA 30720    1103 South Hamilton Street 
rick.pendley@chartercom.com   Dalton, GA 30720 
o:) (706) 229-0381    Nathan.shadwick@chartercom.com 
m:) (423) 593-9584    o:) (706) 229-0381 
      m:) (706) 463-8163 
 
 
Electricity 
Dalton Utilities    Georgia Power  North Georgia EMC 
Mark Buckner     Haley McConkey  Laura Sparks 
1200 V.D. Parrott, Jr. Parkway   1289 Abutment Road  1850 Cleveland Hwy 
Dalton, GA 30721    Dalton, GA 30721  Dalton, GA 30721 
mbuckner@dutil.com    hjmcconk@southernco.com lsparks@ngemc.com 
o:) (706) 529-1011    o:) (706) 370-5518  o:) (706) 259-3394 
x1245 
m:) (706) 463-1954    m:) (706) 537-5782  m:) (423) 883-0670 
 
Stormwater – City of Dalton  Stormwater – Whitfield County 
Dalton Utilities    Whitfield County Gov’t 
Mark Buckner     Chris Hester – Erosion/Stormwater Inspections 
1200 V.D. Parrott, Jr. Parkway   301 W. Crawford Street 
Dalton, GA 30721    Dalton, GA 30720 
mbuckner@dutil.com    chester@whitfieldcountyga.com 
o:) (706) 529-1011    o:) (706) 275-7474 
m:) (706) 463-1954   
 http://www.whitfieldcountyga.com/StormWater/StrmWtr.htm 
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GA Department of Transportation 
Local Area D.O.T. Office (Dalton)  District D.O.T. Office (Cartersville) 
Area Engineer – Mrs. Devon Brooks  District Engineer – Mr. DeWayne Comer 
1313 North Tibbs Road    500 Joe Frank Harris Pkwy, SE 
Dalton, GA 30720    Cartersville, GA 30120-0010 
Phone 706-272-2211    Phone 770-387-3602 
        
 
 
City of Dalton Public Works Dept.  Whitfield County Public Works Dept. 
Director – Benny Dunn    Director – DeWayne Hunt 
535 N. Elm Street    170 Gillespie Drive 
Dalton, GA 30721    Dalton, GA 30721-0248 
Phone 706-278-7077    dhunt@whitfieldcountyga.com 
bdunn@cityofdalton-ga.gov   Phone 706-278-7167 
     

 http://www.whitfieldcountyga.com/PublicWorks/PublicWorks.htm 

 

City of Dalton Street Requirements: http://www.cityofdalton-
ga.gov/images/stories/pw/StreetRegulations.pdf 
 

City of Dalton Driveway Permit Application: http://www.cityofdalton-
ga.gov/images/stories/pw/drivewaypermit.pdf 
 
 
 
 
Occupational Tax Certificate 
City of Dalton       Whitfield County 
Bernadette Chattam, City Clerk     Business license not required 
300 West Waugh Street 
Dalton, GA 30721 
Phone 706-529-2490 
    
City of Dalton Occupational Tax Certificate Information: 

http://www.cityofdalton-ga.gov/index.php/permits/occupational-tax 
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